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L I S T A  D E  L U C R Ă R I  
 

Candidat: POPA G. Ștefan Cătălin - Dr. din 2020 
 

 
1 Lista celor maximum 10 lucrări considerate de candidat a fi cele mai relevante pentru realizările profesionale 
proprii, care sunt incluse în format electronic în dosar şi care se pot regăsi şi în celelalte categorii de lucrări din 
prezenta listă de lucrări: 
 
 

1. Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Implications of Malow's 
Hierarchy of Needs Theory on Healthcare Employees' Performance, Transylvanian Review of 
Administrative Sciences, No. 59/E, pp. 124-143, ISSN: 1842-2845, open access journal, Thompson 
Reuters Web of Kowledge, EBSCO, SCOPUS, DOAJ, impact factor 0.757 (2020), DOI: 
10.24193/tras.59E.7, https://rtsa.ro/tras/index.php/tras/article/view/624 

2. Ana Alexandra GORA, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, 
Students’ Perspective on quality assurance in higher education in the context of sustainability: A PLS-
SEM approach, Sustainability, Volume 11, Issue 17, 4793, September 2019, 21 pages, ISSN 2071-1050, 
peer-reviewed and open access journal, indexed by the Science Citation Index Expanded, Social 
Sciences Citation Index, Scopus and other databases, impact factor: 2.592 (2018), DOI: 
10.3390/su11174793, https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/11/17/4793/htm 

3. Ion Popa, Simona Cătălina Ștefan, Cătălina Florentina Albu, Ștefan Cătălin Popa, Cristian Vlad - The 
Impact of National Culture on Employees' Attitudes Toward Heavy Work Investment: Comparative 
Approach Romania vs. Japan, Amfiteatru Economic, Volume 22, Issue 14, 2020,  pp. 642-658, ISSN  1582 
– 9146, EBSCO Publishing, ProQuest LLC, DOAJ – Directory of Open Access Journals, EconLit – Journal 
of Economic Literature, SCOPUS – Elsevier B.V. Bibliographic Databases, IBSS – International 
Bibliography of the Social Sciences, RePEc – Research Papers in Economics, Cabell’s Directory of 
Publishing Opportunities,  DOI:10.24818/EA/2020/S14/1014, 
https://www.amfiteatrueconomic.ro/ArticolEN.aspx?CodArticol=2949 

4. Cătălina Florentina Albu, Ștefan Cătălin Popa, Ana Alexandra Gora, Analysis of Romanian IT industry; 
Strategic Diagnostics Using Michel Porter’s Model, Business Excellence and Management, Volume 9, 
Issue 3, September 2019, pp. 59-68, ISSN 2248-1354, peer-reviewed journal, REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, 
CEEOL, http://www.beman.ase.ro/no93/5.pdf 

5. Cristina MORĂRESCU, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Global 
Management Practices and Strategies in the IT Driven Society, Management and Economics Review, 
Volume 3, Issue 2, 2018, pp. 225-236, ISSN 2501-885X, peer-reviewed journal, Cabell's Directory of 
Publishing Opportunities, REPEc, EBSCO, Econlit, CEEOL, https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-
detail?id=728117 
 

6. Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cezar Petre SIMION, The Knowledge-Based Economy: 
Evolution of Research and Stage of Development in Europe and Romania, the review of International 
Comparative Management, volume 21, issue 2, 2020, ISSN1582-3458, clasified by the National Council 

https://rtsa.ro/tras/index.php/tras/article/view/624
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of Scientific Research of Higher Education (CNCSIS) in the B+ category (2011), indexed by RePec, EBSCO, 
CEEOOL, http://www.rmci.ase.ro/ro/no21vol2/11.pdf 
 

7. Ștefan Catalin POPA, Cezar-Petre SIMION, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Cătălina-Florentina Albu – 
Strategy: a Big Challenge for a Small Business. Evidences from Norh-East Romania SMEs, Economic 
Computation and Economic Cybernetics Studies and Research, Volume 53, Issue 3, 2019, pp. 169-186, 
ISSN 1842-3264, refereed journal, Science Citation Index Expanded, Social Sciences Citation Index®, 
Social Scisearch®, Journal Citation Reports/Social Sciences Edition, clasified by the National Council of 
Scientific Research of Higher Education (CNCSIS) in the A Category (ISI), impact factor: 0.966 (2019), 
DOI:10.24818/18423264/53.3.19.10,http://www.ecocyb.ase.ro/nr2019_3/10.%20Popa%20Stefan,%2
0Cezar%20Simion%20(T).pdf 
 
 

8. Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cezar-Petre SIMION, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, 
Innovation in Romanian Organizations. A Gap Analysis at Regional Level, Business Excellence and 
Management, Volume 8, Issue 3, September 2018, pp. 24-34, ISSN 2248-1354, peer-reviewed journal, 
REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, CEEOL, http://beman.ase.ro/no83/3.pdf 
 

9. Cezar-Petre SIMION, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Evolution of Research in Project Management. An Analysis 
of the Research Results Published in the Period 1999-2017, The 11th International Management 
Conference (IMC 2017), The Role of management in the Economic Paradigm of the XXI Century, 956- 
964 http://conference.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/pdf/5_7.pdf 

 
10. Claudiu CICEA, Stefan Catalin POPA, Catalina Florentina ALBU, Cezar SIMION - TECHNOLOGIC 

TRANSFER PARTICULARITIES IN THE BEGINNING OF THE THIRD MILLENNIUM. A SARS-COV2 PANDEMIC 
PERSPECTIVE, Business Excellence and Management, Volume 10, Issue 1, 2020, pp. 127-135, ISSN 2248-
1354, peer-reviewed journal, REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, CEEOL, 
http://beman.ase.ro/special_issue_1/10.pdf 

 
 
2 Teza de doctorat  
 

T1. Influența Culturii Organizaționale asupra Managementului IMM-urilor 
 
3 Cărţi/cursuri publicate în edituri recunoscute (Ca1, Ca2 etc.), îndrumare publicate(I1, I2 etc.), capitole 
publicate în volume colective, capitole teoretice redactate, (D1, D2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii 
a dezvoltarea activităţilor didactice/profesionale.  
 
4

 
Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute (Cb1, Cb2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în 

reviste de specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date 
internaţionale specifice domeniului) (Ri1, Ri2etc.), articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor 
manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale recunoscute din ţară şi din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN) (Vi1,Vi2 etc.), precum 
şi alte lucrări similare: articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de specialitate de circulaţie naţională 
recunoscute CNCSIS (Rn1, Rn2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice 
naţionale (cu ISSN/ISBN) (Vn1,Vn2 etc.), lucrări prezentate la diferite seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii etc. (E1, E2 
etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii la dezvoltarea domeniului. 
 
4.1. Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute (Cb1, Cb2 etc.): 
 

 
4.2. Articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute 
(reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice domeniului) (Ri1, Ri2 etc.), 

 
Ri1. Ana Alexandra GORA, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, 
Students’ Perspective on quality assurance in higher education in the context of sustainability: A PLS-SEM 
approach, Sustainability, Volume 11, Issue 17, 4793, September 2019, 21 pages, ISSN 2071-1050, peer-
reviewed and open access journal, indexed by the Science Citation Index Expanded, Social Sciences Citation 
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Index, Scopus and other databases, impact factor: 2.592 (2018), DOI: 10.3390/su11174793, 
https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/11/17/4793/htm 

Ri2. Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Implications of Malow's 
Hierarchy of Needs Theory on Healthcare Employees' Performance, Transylvanian Review of Administrative 
Sciences, No. 59/E, pp. 124-143, ISSN: 1842-2845, open access journal, Thompson Reuters Web of 
Kowledge, EBSCO, SCOPUS, DOAJ, impact factor 0.757 (2020), DOI: 10.24193/tras.59E.7, 
https://rtsa.ro/tras/index.php/tras/article/view/624 

Ri3. Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cezar-Petre SIMION, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Cătălina-Florentina Albu – 
Strategy: a Big Challenge for a Small Business. Evidences from Norh-East Romania SMEs, Economic 
Computation and Economic Cybernetics Studies and Research, Volume 53, Issue 3, 2019, pp. 169-186, ISSN 
1842-3264, refereed journal, Science Citation Index Expanded, Social Sciences Citation Index®, Social 
Scisearch®, Journal Citation Reports/Social Sciences Edition, clasified by the National Council of Scientific 
Research of Higher Education (CNCSIS) in the A Category (ISI), impact factor: 0.966 (2019), DOI: 
10.24818/18423264/53.3.19.10,  
http://www.ecocyb.ase.ro/nr2019_3/10.%20Popa%20Stefan,%20Cezar%20Simion%20(T).pdf 

Ri4. Ion Popa, Simona Cătălina Ștefan, Cătălina Florentina Albu, Ștefan Cătălin Popa, Cristian Vlad - The 
Impact of National Culture on Employees' Attitudes Toward Heavy Work Investment: Comparative 
Approach Romania vs. Japan, Amfiteatru Economic, Volume 22, Issue 14, 2020,  pp. 642-658, ISSN  1582 – 
9146, EBSCO Publishing, ProQuest LLC, DOAJ – Directory of Open Access Journals, EconLit – Journal of 
Economic Literature, SCOPUS – Elsevier B.V. Bibliographic Databases, IBSS – International Bibliography of 
the Social Sciences, RePEc – Research Papers in Economics, Cabell’s Directory of Publishing Opportunities,  
DOI:10.24818/EA/2020/S14/1014, https://www.amfiteatrueconomic.ro/ArticolEN.aspx?CodArticol=2949 
 
Ri5. Cristina MORĂRESCU, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, 

Global Management Practices and Strategies in the IT Driven Society, Management and Economics Review, 

Volume 3, Issue 2, 2018, pp. 225-236, ISSN 2501-885X, peer-reviewed journal, Cabell's Directory of 

Publishing Opportunities, REPEc, EBSCO, Econlit, CEEOL, https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-

detail?id=728117 

Ri6. Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cezar-Petre SIMION, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, 

Innovation in Romanian Organizations. A Gap Analysis at Regional Level, Business Excellence and 

Management, Volume 8, Issue 3, September 2018, pp. 24-34, ISSN 2248-1354, peer-reviewed journal, 

REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, CEEOL, http://beman.ase.ro/no83/3.pdf 

Ri7. Cătălina Florentina Albu, Ștefan Cătălin Popa, Ana Alexandra Gora, Analysis of Romanian IT industry; 
Strategic Diagnostics Using Michel Porter’s Model, Business Excellence and Management, Volume 9, Issue 
3, September 2019, pp. 59-68, ISSN 2248-1354, peer-reviewed journal, REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, CEEOL, 
http://www.beman.ase.ro/no93/5.pdf 

 
Ri8. Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cezar Petre SIMION, The Knowledge-Based 

Economy: Evolution of Research and Stage of Development in Europe and Romania, the review of 

International Comparative Management, volume 21, issue 2, 2020, ISSN1582-3458, clasified by the 

National Council of Scientific Research of Higher Education (CNCSIS) in the B+ category (2011), indexed 

by RePec, EBSCO, CEEOOL, http://www.rmci.ase.ro/ro/no21vol2/11.pdf 

Ri9. Claudiu CICEA, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Catalina Florentina ALBU, Cezar SIMION - Technologic 

Transfer Particularities In The Beginning Of The Third Millennium. A Sars-Cov2 Pandemic Perspective, 

Business Excellence and Management, Volume 10, Issue 1, 2020, pp. 127-135, ISSN 2248-1354, peer-

reviewed journal, REPEc, PROQUEST, DOAJ, CEEOL, http://beman.ase.ro/special_issue_1/10.pdf 
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4.3. Articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale recunoscute 
din ţară şi din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN) (Vi1,Vi2 etc.): 
 

Vi1. Cezar-Petre SIMION, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Evolution of Research in Project Management. An Analysis 
of the Research Results Published in the Period 1999-2017, The 11th International Management Conference 
(IMC 2017), The Role of management in the Economic Paradigm of the XXI Century, 956- 964 
http://conference.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/pdf/5_7.pdf 

 
Vi2. Daniel COSTEA, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Restructuring Processes and Crisis 
Management: Relevant Concepts and their Import in Romania, The 11th  International Management 
Conference (IMC 2017) - The Role of management in the Economic Paradigm of the XXI Century, Bucharest, 
published in Proceedings of the 11th International Management Conference, November 2nd-4th, 2017, pp. 
414-427, ISSN 2286-1440, Volume 11, Issue 1, 
http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/index%20IMC2017.html 

 
Vi3. Cezar-Petre SIMION, Ștefan-Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, How Can Infrastructure Projects 
Be Measured for Success?,  The 1st International Conference on Economics and Social Sciences Challenges 
and Trends in Economic and Social Sciences Research, The Bucharest University of Economic Studies, 
Bucharest, April 16-17, 2018 

 
Vi4. Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Exploring the features of health organizations’ 
competitive strategies, 33st IBIMA Conference.  
Granada, Spain, 10 – 11 April 2018, pp. 2942- 2948, IBIMA Proceedings este indexat în: CPCI-SSH - 
Conference Proceedings Citation Index - Social Science & Humanities (CLARIVATE ANALYTICS), SCOPUS, 
ISBN: 978-0-9860419-5-2, BEST PAPER AWARD, Accession Number: WOS:000366872700078, 20.4 – 3.4 CD. 
https://ibima.org/conference/33rd-ibima-conference/#ffs-tabbed-12 
 
Vi5. Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Health workers motivation and quality of care. A Path 
Analysis approach. 31st IBIMA Conference. Milan, Italy, 25 – 26 April 2018, pp. 2384-2390, IBIMA 
Proceedings este indexat în: CPCI-SSH - Conference Proceedings Citation Index - Social Science & 
Humanities (CLARIVATE ANALYTICS), SCOPUS, ISBN: 978-0-9860419-5-2, BEST PAPER AWARD, Accession 
Number: WOS:000366872700078, 20.4 – 3.4 CD. 
https://ibima.org/accepted-paper/health-workers-motivation-and-quality-of-care-a-path-analysis-
approach/ 
 
Vi6. Cezar Petre SIMION, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Project Management 4.0 – Project 
Management in the Digital Era, The 12th International Management Conference (IMC 2018) – Management 
Perspectives in the Digital Era, Bucharest, published in the Proceedings of the 12th International 
Management Conference, November 1st- 2nd, 2018, pp. 93-100, ISSN 2286- 1440, Volume 12, Issue 1, 
http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2018/pdf/1_11.pdf 
 
Vi7. Ana Alexandra GORA, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cristina MORĂRESCU, Factors 
Influencing the Quality of Healthcare: A Healthcare Workers’ Perspective, 31st IBIMA Conference. Madrid, 
Spain, 13 – 14 November 2019, pp. 3616-3626, IBIMA Proceedings este indexat în: CPCI-SSH - Conference 
Proceedings Citation Index - Social Science & Humanities (CLARIVATE ANALYTICS), SCOPUS, ISBN: 978-0-
9860419-5-2, BEST PAPER AWARD, Accession Number: WOS:000366872700078, 20.4 – 3.4 CD. 

 
Vi8. Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Organizational Culture Importance in Organization’s 
Performance, 34th IBIMA Conference, Madrid, Spain, published in the Proceedings of the 34th International 
Business Information Management Association (IBIMA), November 13th-14th, 2019, pp. 6032-6040, 
https://ibima.org/accepted-paper/organizational-culture-importance-in-organizations-performance/ 
 
Vi9. Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Municipal Waste Management in Romania and EU 
Countries, 33rd IBIMA Conference, Granada, Spain, published in the Proceedings of the 34th International 
Business Information Management Association (IBIMA), November 13th-14th 2019, pp. 2099-2111, 
https://ibima.org/accepted-paper/municipal-waste-management-in-romania-and-eu-countries/ 

http://conference.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/pdf/5_7.pdf
http://conferinta.management.ase.ro/archives/2017/index%20IMC2017.html
https://ibima.org/conference/33rd-ibima-conference/#ffs-tabbed-12
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4.6. Lucrări prezentate la diferite seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii etc. (E1, E2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc 
contribuţii la dezvoltarea domeniului: 
 
 
5. Citări ale lucrărilor publicate: referinţa bibliografică a lucrării citate(Ci1, Ci2) şi referinţa / ele bibliografică / 
e a / ale lucrării care citează (Ci1.1, Ci1.2...., Ci2.1, Ci2.2, etc.) 

 

Ci1, Ana Alexandra GORA, Simona Cătălina ȘTEFAN, 
Ștefan Cătălin POPA, Cătălina Florentina ALBU, Students’ 
Perspective on quality assurance in higher education in 
the context of sustainability: A PLS-SEM approach, 
Sustainability, Volume 11, Issue 17, 4793, September 
2019, 21 pages, ISSN 2071-1050, peer-reviewed and open 
access journal, indexed by the Science Citation Index 
Expanded, Social Sciences Citation Index, Scopus and 
other databases , impact factor: 2.592 (2018), DOI: 
10.3390/su11174793, https://www.mdpi.com/2071-
1050/11/17/4793/htm 

Ci1.1, May Portuguez Castro, Carlos Ross Scheede, Marcela 
Georgina Gómez Zermeño, The Impact of Higher Education 
on Entrepreneurship and the Innovation Ecosystem: A Case 
Study in Mexico, Sustainability, Volume 11, Issue 20, 5597, 
2019, 17 pages, ISSN 2071-1050, peer-reviewed and open 
access journal, indexed by the Science Citation Index 
Expanded, Social Sciences Citation Index, Scopus and other 
databases, impact factor: 2.592 (2018),   DOI: 
10.3390/su11205597 https://www.mdpi.com/2071-
1050/11/20/5597/htm   

Ci1.2, Juraj Chebeň, Drahoslav Lančarič, Michal Munk, Peter 
Obdržálek, Determinants of Economic Sustainability in 
Higher Education Institutions, Amfiteatru Economic, 
Volume 22, Issue 54, pp. 462-479, ISSN 1582-9146, a 
bilingual journal (English and Romanian) with a quarterly 
publication, clasified by the National Council of Scientific 
Research of Higher Education (CNCSIS) in the A Category 
(ISI), pp. 462-479, impact factor: 1.238 DOI: 
10.24818/EA/2020/54/462, 
https://www.amfiteatrueconomic.ro/ArticolEN.aspx?CodA
rticol=2904 

Ci1.3, Karina Cecilia Arredondo-Soto, Jean Paul Serrano-
Manrrique, Julio Blanco-Fernandez, Guadalupe Hernández-
Escobedo, Marco Augusto Miranda-Ackerman, Jorge Luis 
García-Alcaraz, Modeling of the Factors of Higher Education 
Institutions (HEIs) Influencing the Strategic Linking Decisions 
with the Industrial Sector: Whole-Institution Approach, 
Sustainability, Volume 12, Issue 8, 3089, 2020, 24 pages, 
ISSN 2071-1050, peer-reviewed and open access journal, 
indexed by the Science Citation Index Expanded, Social 
Sciences Citation Index, Scopus and other databases, 
impact factor: 2.592 (2018),  DOI: 10.3390/su12083089, 
https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/12/8/3089/htm 

Ci1.4, Ilkin Ibadov, Alexander Aksenov, Irina Lumanova, 
Andrey Sozykin, The Concept of a Dynamic Model of 
Competencies for the Labor Market Analysis, 2020 Ural 
Symposium on Biomedical Engineering, Radioelectronics 
and Information Techology, Yekaterinburg, Russia, 2020, 
pp. 511-515,  DOI: 10.1109/USBEREIT48449.2020.9117691 

Ci1.5, Teguh Budiharso, Bulent Tarman, Improving Quality 
Education through Better Working Conditions of Academic 
Institutes, Journal of Ethnic and Cultural Studies, Volume 7, 
Issue 1, 2020, pp. 90-115, ISSN 2149-1291, peer-reviewed 
and an interdisciplinary academic international journal,  
DOI: 10.29333/ejecs/306 

Ci1.6, Lagrosen Stefan, Lagrosen Yvonne, Examining the 
Health Effects on an Innovative Collaboration Initiative 
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